

FOI 2122157- CHC

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

1. Within your clinical commissioning group (or the ones you oversee), how many continuing healthcare funding applications were made in each of the 2021 and 2020 calendar years?

2020

473 (of which 159 refer to deferred assessments carried out due to COVID and 156 relate to rejected applications).

2021

233 applications (of which 114 application relates to rejected applications)

2. How many continuing healthcare funding applications were rejected in each of the 2021 and 2020 calendar years?

2020

Due to a process change at the time due to Covid unfortunately the CCG doesn't have a definitive split available, based on a pro-rata calculation the estimate is 156 based on rejected applications in the period Jan to March 2020.

2021

114 applications – this includes repeated applications for the same client.

3. How much was the average funding awarded for continuing healthcare in each of the 2021 and 2020 calendar years?

2020

Average spend of £372 per week per client in the financial year.

2021

Average spend of £416 per week per client in this financial year to date.